#### 12/13/2016 504142412

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4182257

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH F. SZCZERBA	10/31/2016
ROY J. MATHIEU	10/31/2016
ROGER HERSBERGER	10/31/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS LLC
Street Address:	300 RENAISSANCE CENTER
Internal Address:	MAIL CODE 482-C23-B21
City:	DETROIT
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48265-3000

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15341738

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (678)365-4450

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 678-365-4444

Email: Docketing@parksiplaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** PARKS IP LAW LLC

Address Line 1: 730 PEACHTREE STREET, NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P029905-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CANDICE P. DYSART
SIGNATURE:	/Candice P. Dysart/
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=P029905 Executed Assignments#page1.tif source=P029905 Executed Assignments#page2.tif

source=P029905 Executed Assignments#page3.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS LLC, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P029905-US-NP entitled

### VEHICLE-WEARABLE DEVICE INTERFACE AND METHODS FOR USING THE SAME

	a declaration. If the patent application hard with Customer No. to insert the application	
7		ovember 2, 2016) when known.
62/250184	03-NOV-2015	
Inventor's signature	9830-	Date 10/31/2016
Full name:	Joseph F. Szczerba	
Residence:	GRAND BLANC, MICHIGAN	
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name:	Roy J. Mathieu	
Residence:	ROCHESTER HILLS, MICHIGAN	
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name:	Roger Hersberger	
Residence:	NOVI, MICHIGAN	

#### ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS LLC, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P029905-US-NP entitled

# VEHICLE-WEARABLE DEVICE INTERFACE AND METHODS FOR USING THE SAME

practitioner associate	a declaration. If the patent application has to declaration has to declaration has to declaration as the declaration has to declaration has to declaration. If the declaration has to declaration. If the patent application has to declaration has to declarate has	on number and filing date of said
US Provisional Serial No 62/250184	o Filed 03-NOV-2015	
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name :	Joseph F. Szczerba	
Residence:	GRAND BLANC, MICHIGAN	
Inventor's signature		Date 10/3/2016
Full name:	Roy J. Mathieu	* *
Residence:	ROCHESTER HILLS, MICHIGAN	
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name:	Roger Hersberger	
Residence :	NOVL MICHIGAN	

### **ASSIGNMENT**

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS LLC, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P029905-US-NP entitled

# VEHICLE-WEARABLE DEVICE INTERFACE AND METHODS FOR USING THE SAME

practitioner associate	a declaration. If the patent application has to ded with Customer No. to insert the application arentheses (15/341,738 filed November 15/341,738 filed November 15/341,738	on number and filing date of said
US Provisional Serial No 62/250184	9 Filed 03-NOV-2015	
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name:	Joseph F. Szczerba	
Residence:	GRAND BLANC, MICHIGAN	
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name:	Roy J. Mathieu	
Residence:	ROCHESTER HILLS, MICHIGAN	
	Rogert Newberger	
Inventor's signature		Date <u>10/31/2016</u>
Full name:	Roger Hersberger	
Residence:	NOVI, MICHIGAN	

**RECORDED: 12/13/2016**